LEADERS’ PERFORMANCE

Table 1
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“Since the begining of the campaign, would you say you approve or disapprove the leaders’
performance?” (READ LIST)

(n=1001)

Jean Charest

Approve

Disapprove

Lucien Bouchard

Approve

Disapprove

Mario Dumont

Approve

Disapprove

Total

54

43

60

38

62

23

Gender
Male Female
53 56
44 42
66 54
32 44
62 63
27 21

18-34

50

46

67

29

68

19

Age

35-54

51

45

61

36

59

25

55+

63

37

50

50

61

28

First language

Franco.

49

13

67

31

68

23

Anglo.

79

49

19

78

36

29

Allo.

82

18

31

66

40

28



Table 2
QUEBEC GOVERNMENT IMPLICATION IN CREATING JOBS

«Tell me which of the following two options best represents your personal opinion :»

(n=1001)

The next Quebec
government should
continue to be
directly involved in
creating jobs

The next Quebec
government should
reduce its implication
and let the private
sector create jobs for
Quebecers

Don’t know

Total

59

40

Gender
Male Female
53 64
46 35

18-34

69

30

Age

35-54

57

42

55+

50

50

Page 2

First language

Franco.

62

38

Anglo.

42

55

Allo.

52

46
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Table 3
LEVEL OF AGREEMENT ON GENERAL STATEMENTS

«I will read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you strongly agree, moderately agree,

moderately disagree or strongly disagree with each.»

Gender Age First language
(n=1001) Total Male Female  18-34  35-54 55+ Franco. Anglo. Allo.

The Quebec school system does a good job at preparing youth to face the demands of the job market today

Agree 44 48 41 42 45 47 47 31 39

Disagree 54 51 58 57 55 51 52 66 61

Privatization of certain services or some public enterprises is an efficient way or reducing government
spending

Agree 69 71 67 69 70 67 68 70 77

Disagree 28 27 30 27 27 31 29 26 22

Reducing the size of government in Quebec will necessarily contribute to economic growth in Quebec

Agree 64 66 62 65 64 63 63 67 73

Disagree 32 32 33 34 32 31 34 30 24

The souvereignty debate hurts the economic growth in Quebec

Agree 65 66 64 62 65 70 62 87 70

Disagree 34 33 35 8 34 30 37 12 30
Since 1995, reaching the 0 deficit objective has accentuated the gap between rich and poor in Quebec

Agree 69 68 70 69 69 68 70 64 66

Disagree 29 29 28 29 28 30 29 32 25
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Table 4
ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE SERVICES WITHIN REASONABLE TIMELINES

«Would you say it is very easy, somewhat easy, somewhat difficult or very difficult for patients to have

access to the healthcare services they need within reasonable timelines?»

Gender Age First language
(n=1001) Total Male Female  18-34  35-54 55+ Franco. Anglo. Allo.
Very easy 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 3
Somewhat easy 30 34 26 31 32 26 34 15 11
Somewhat difficult 35 37 34 39 36 30 36 31 31
Very difficult 30 24 36 25 28 37 25 49 55
Don’t know 1 1 ; 1 * * 1 -
TOP AND LOW BOX
Easy 34 38 31 35 3% 33 38 19 14
Difficult 65 61 69 64 64 67 61 81 86

Table 5

QUALITY OF HEALTHCARE SERVICES IN QUEBEC

«Independant of who wins the election, do you feel that the quality of healthcare services in Quebec will

improve, stay the same or get worse?»

Gender Age First language
(n=1001) Total Male Female  18-34  35-54 55+ Franco. Anglo. Allo.
Improve 47 48 45 36 47 58 49 38 34
Get worse 9 9 10 11 9 8 7 23 20
Stay the same 41 41 42 52 42 29 43 32 40

Don’t know 3 3 3 2 2 5 2 7 6
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